

Grant Colfax, MD Director of Health

City and County of San Francisco London N. Breed Mayor

June 5, 2020

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Attached, please find an original and two single-sided, black and white copies of a proposed resolution for Board of Supervisors approval that would adopt the San Francisco Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) FY2020-2023 Three Year Program and Expenditure Plan.

The Mental Health Services Act was passed in 2004 through a ballot initiative (Proposition 63) and provided funding to support new and expanded county mental health programs. San Francisco's MHSA FY2020-2023 Three Year Program and Expenditure Plan was developed with stakeholder input, posted for 30-day public comment, and heard at a Public Hearing at the San Francisco Behavioral Health Commission, as required by the State to access MHSA funding. Recently enacted State legislation, AB 1467, also requires adoption of the MHSA Three-Year Program and Expenditure Plans by the County Board of Supervisors prior to submission to the State Mental Health Services and Oversight Accountability Commission.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

- AB 1467
- The San Francisco MHSA FY2020-2023 Three Year Program and Expenditure Plan

Should you have any questions, please contact Teresa Yu, Acting Director of Mental Health Services Act. Ms. Yu can be reached at Teresa.Yu@sfdph.org or 415-255-3762.

Sincerely,

Grant Colfax, MD Director of Health